1
200G QSFP56 AOC
200Gb/s HDR QSFP56 Active Optical Cable
duct Specification
Description
Q56-200G-AOCH is a QSFP56 VCSEL-based (Vertical Cavity Surface-Emitting Laser) active optical cable (AOC) designed
for use in 200Gb/s InfiniBand HDR systems. The 200G AOC offers high port density and configurability, and a much longer
reach than passive copper cables in the data centers. Since the AOC is hot pluggable, it is easy to install and replace.

Regulatory Compliance
Table3-Regulatory Compliance
Parameter Value Units
Diameter 3±0.2 mm
Minimum bend radius 30 mm
Length tolerance
1 m ≤ length ＜ 5 m: +300 / -0 m
5 m ≤ length ＜ 50 m: +500 / -0 m
Length ≥ 50 m +1000/ -0 m
Cable color Aqua
Part Numbers and Descriptions
Table4-Part Numbers and Descriptions
Part Number Description
Q56-200G-A3H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 3m
Q56-200G-A5H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 5m
Q56-200G-A10H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 10m
Q56-200G-A15H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 15m
Q56-200G-A20H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 20m
Q56-200G-A30H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 30m
Q56-200G-A50H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 50m
Q56-200G-A100H Active fiber cable, IB HDR, up to 200Gb/s, QSFP56, LSZH, black pulltab, 100m
Warnings
Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free
environment is highly recommended. Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.
Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to direct or